MS8001 – MS8004
Microsemi
Microwave Products
75 Technology Drive, Lowell, MA. 01851, 978-442-5600, Fax: 978-937-3748 Page 1
GaAs Schottky Diodes
TM
®
Copyright  2008

for sensitive mixer and detector applications from
below X band to beyond Ka band frequencies.
Ordering Information
P00 is the designation for the bondable chip Schottky (e.g.
MS8001-P00). Packaged diodes are designated by the
package outline number (e.g. MS8001-30)
IMPORTANT: For the most current data, consult our  website: www.MICROSEMI.com
Specifications are subject to change. Consult factory for the latest information.
 These devices are ESD sensitive and must be handled using ESD precautions.
1 The MS8000 Series of products are
supplied with a RoHS complaint Gold finish.
MS8001 – MS8004
Microsemi
Microwave Products
75 Technology Drive, Lowell, MA. 01851, 978-442-5600, Fax: 978-937-3748 Page 2
GaAs Schottky Diodes
TM
®
Copyright  2008
Rev.: 2009-02-17
Packaged and Bondable Chips
SPICE Model Parameters for MS8004
IS  (A) RS  () N TT (Sec.) CJO  (pF) m EG  (ev) VJ  (V) BV  (V) IBV  (A)
8 x 10-13 6 1.05 0 0.06 0.50 1.42 0.85 5.0 1x10-5
Specifications @ 25°C
Part
Number
Typ.
CJ  @ 0 V
(pF)2
Max.
RS
()3
LO
Frequency
(GHz)
Typ.
Noise Figure
(dB)4
IF
Impedance
()
Min.
VBR
(V)5
MS80011 0.12 6 9.375 5.6 250–500 5
MS80021 0.10 6 16.000 5.6 250–500 5
MS80031 0.07 6 24.000 6.5 250–500 5
MS80041 0.06 6 36.000 6.5 250–500 5
1 Suffix of the model number indicates the package style. Available in M22, M38 and M39 and in chip form P10, e.g. MS8001-P10.
2 CJ is specified at 1 MHz.
3 Series resistance, RS, is calculated by subtracting the barrier resistance RD = kT/qI from the measured total resistance RT at 10 mA: RS = RT - RD:
k = Boltzmann Constant, T = diode temperature in degrees K, q = electronic charge, I = forward current.
4 The quoted noise figure (NF) is a single side band NF measured at 6 dBm LO power in a single-ended mixer, and 10 dBm in a balanced mixer with a 30 MHz IF